P.S.C. 214 ELECTRICITY STATEMENT TYPE: RPS NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT NO. 13 INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: MARCH 1, 2016 STAMPS: Issued in accordance with Order of the PSC in Case15-M-0252 issued January 22, 2016 and Case 14-M-0094 issued January 21, 2016.

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT OF RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO SURCHARGE EFFECTIVE: MARCH 1, 2016 APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS UNDER P.S.C. NO. 214 ELECTRICITY

Effective Rate of Adjustment

\$0.00000/kWh

Service Classifications subject to the Renewable Portfolio Surcharge are defined in Rule 49 of P.S.C. No. 220 Electricity, General Information Section.

Rate of Adjustment shown is exclusive of Gross Receipt Taxes

Issued by: Kenneth D. Daly, President, Syracuse, NY

P.S.C. 220 ELECTRICITYSTATEMENT TYPE: RPSNIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATIONSTATEMENT NO. 10INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: MARCH 1, 2016STAMPS: Issued in accordance with Order of the PSC in Case15-M-0252 issued January 22, 2016and Case 14-M-0094 issued January 21, 2016.Statement 22, 2016

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT OF RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO SURCHARGE EFFECTIVE: MARCH 1, 2016 APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS UNDER P.S.C. NO. 220 ELECTRICITY

Effective Rate of Adjustment

\$0.00000/kWh

Service Classifications subject to the Renewable Portfolio Surcharge are defined in Rule 49 of P.S.C. No. 220 Electricity, General Information Section.

Rate of Adjustment shown is exclusive of Gross Receipt Taxes

Issued by: Kenneth D. Daly, President, Syracuse, NY